## City of Neenah Contract 11-24 Douglas Park Storm Water Pond

			1		Calnin & (		Kruczek Con	struction Inc.	Kartechner E	rothers LLC	MCC, Inc.		Michels Road & Stone, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Peters Concrete Company		Dorner Inc.		Relyco P	Plus LLC
Line Item It	tem Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1 3	308.5.3	Tracking Pads	Each	1	\$1,743.14	\$1,743.14	\$2,033.00	\$2,033.00	\$2,032.62	\$2,032.62	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2 4	402.1.4.8	Furnish & Install Geotextile Type R	Sq. Yd.	531	\$1.33	\$706.23	\$2.40	\$1,274.40	\$2.36	\$1,253.16	\$3.00	\$1,593.00	\$5.00	\$2,655.00	\$2.25	\$1,194.75	\$2.00	\$1,062.00	\$1.60	\$849.60	\$3.00	\$1,593.00
3	9999.1	Furnish & Install 3-Inch Dense Graded Crushed Stone (6-inc Depth)	n Ton	40	\$39.63	\$1,585.20	\$30.50	\$1,220.00	\$30.29	\$1,211.60	\$15.25	\$610.00	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$21.60	\$864.00	\$36.57	\$1,462.80
4.2	308.2.2	Install & Maintain Catch Basin Protection Type B	Each	6	\$70.15	\$420.90	\$118.00	\$708.00	\$117.77	\$706.62	\$51.50	\$309.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
40	00.2.2		Lacii	0	ψ/0.15	ψ420.30	φ110.00	\$700.00	φ117.77	φ700.0 <u>2</u>	431.50	\$303.00	ψ/3.00	φ430.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$000.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	φ/3.00	φ430.00
5 3	308.2.3	Install & Maintain Catch Basin Protection Type C	Each	6	\$86.73	\$520.38	\$118.00	\$708.00	\$117.77	\$706.62	\$51.50	\$309.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
6 3	308.4.1	Install & Maintain Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	85	\$3.46	\$294.10	\$3.60	\$306.00	\$3.53	\$300.05	\$4.64	\$394.40	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$7.90	\$671.50	\$10.00	\$850.00
7	502.2	Furnish & Install Salavaged Top Soil	Sq. Yd.	10156	\$0.87	\$8,835.72	\$0.65	\$6,601.40	\$0.59	\$5,992.04	\$1.35	\$13,710.60	\$2.50	\$25,390.00	\$3.00	\$30,468.00	\$1.25	\$12,695.00	\$1.40	\$14,218.40	\$1.09	\$11,070.04
8 4	402.1.7.4.1	Unclassified Excavation (Estimated Cut 31,112 CY, Fill 217 CY; Net Excavation of 31,000 CY)	Lump Sum	1	\$200,138.71	\$200,138.71	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$268,281.28	\$268,281.28	\$367,000.00	\$367,000.00	\$342,900.00	\$342,900.00	\$318,300.00	\$318,300.00	\$458,000.00	\$458,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$484,240.00	\$484,240.00
93	308.3.3.1	Furnish & Install & Maintain Riprap Medium, Ton	Ton	417	\$37.63	\$15,691.71	\$39.00	\$16,263.00	\$38.99	\$16,258.83	\$35.00	\$14,595.00	\$48.00	\$20,016.00	\$75.00	\$31,275.00	\$48.00	\$20,016.00	\$39.00	\$16,263.00	\$42.06	\$17,539.02
		Furnish & Install 6-inch Storm Sewer Pipe PVC	Lin. Ft.	56	\$42.45	\$2,377.20	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$43.53	\$2,437.68	\$40.17	\$2,249.52	\$42.00	\$2,352.00	\$39.00	\$2,184.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$49.00	\$2,744.00	\$37.00	\$2,072.00
11 3	302.1.3	Furnish & Install 8-inch Storm Sewer Pipe PVC	Lin. Ft.	56	\$45.41	\$2,542.96	\$38.25	\$2,142.00	\$49.74	\$2,785.44	\$45.32	\$2,537.92	\$48.00	\$2,688.00	\$44.00	\$2,464.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$54.00	\$3,024.00	\$43.50	\$2,436.00
12 3	302.1.4	Furnish & Install 10-inch Storm Sewer Pipe PVC	Lin. Ft.	28	\$67.46	\$1,888.88	\$46.50	\$1,302.00	\$51.82	\$1,450.96	\$51.50	\$1,442.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$69.00	\$1,932.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
13 3	302.3.6	Furnish & Install 12-inch Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV	Lin. Ft.	332	\$55.26	\$18,346.32	\$52.00	\$17,264.00	\$51.82	\$17,204.24	\$54.59	\$18,123.88	\$50.00	\$16,600.00	\$57.00	\$18,924.00	\$65.45	\$21,729.40	\$73.00	\$24,236.00	\$76.00	\$25,232.00
14 3	302.3.7	Furnish & Install 15-inch Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV	Lin. Ft.	17	\$131.26	\$2,231.42	\$67.00	\$1,139.00	\$60.11	\$1,021.87	\$56.65	\$963.05	\$58.00	\$986.00	\$83.50	\$1,419.50	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$145.00	\$2,465.00	\$77.20	\$1,312.40
14 5	02.0.7	Furnish & Install 24-inch Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced		17	φ101.20		ψ07.00	ψ1,135.00	ψ00.11	ψ1,021.07	\$30.03	ψ903.03	ψ00.00	ψ980.00	400.00	ψ1,413.30	φ80.00	ψ1,300.00	φ145.00	ψ2,405.00	ψ/7.20	φ1,012.40
15 3	302.3.8	Concrete Class IV Furnish & Install 36-inch Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced	Lin. Ft.	122	\$122.86	\$14,988.92	\$85.00	\$10,370.00	\$92.23	\$11,252.06	\$88.58	\$10,806.76	\$89.00	\$10,858.00	\$97.50	\$11,895.00	\$106.00	\$12,932.00	\$140.00	\$17,080.00	\$151.80	\$18,519.60
16 3	302.3.9	Concrete Class IV	Lin. Ft.	226	\$198.83	\$44,935.58	\$172.50	\$38,985.00	\$170.99	\$38,643.74	\$162.74	\$36,779.24	\$165.00	\$37,290.00	\$175.00	\$39,550.00	\$185.00	\$41,810.00	\$211.00	\$47,686.00	\$227.60	\$51,437.60
17 3	302.3.10	Furnish & Install 48-inch Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV	Lin. Ft.	98	\$361.85	\$35,461.30	\$297.25	\$29,130.50	\$310.89	\$30,467.22	\$283.25	\$27,758.50	\$300.00	\$29,400.00	\$318.00	\$31,164.00	\$320.00	\$31,360.00	\$334.00	\$32,732.00	\$383.00	\$37,534.00
18 4	104.6.2	Furnish & Install Apron Endwall CPRC 12-Inch	Each	1	\$991.33	\$991.33	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$621.78	\$621.78	\$1,107.25	\$1,107.25	\$600.06	\$600.06	\$1,095.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00
19 4	104.6.3	Furnish & Install Apron Endwall CPRC 24-Inch	Each	2	\$1,286.89	\$2,573.78	\$2,050.50	\$4,101.00	\$974.13	\$1,948.26	\$1,359.60	\$2,719.20	\$940.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,495.00	\$4,990.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00
20 4	104.6.4	Furnish & Install Apron Endwall CPRC 36-Inch	Each	2	\$2,201.80	\$4,403.60	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,823.90	\$3,647.80	\$2,126.95	\$4,253.90	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,290.00	\$4,580.00
21 4	104.6.5	Furnish & Install Apron Endwall CPRC 48-Inch	Each	1	\$2,968.45	\$2,968.45	\$3,962.00	\$3,962.00	\$2,694.40	\$2,694.40	\$2,126.95	\$2,126.95	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,810.00	\$4,810.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$3,118.00	\$3,118.00
22.4	104.7.1	Furnish & Install Trash Grate for Apron Endwall CPRC 24-	Each	2	\$2,281.75	\$4,563.50	¢2 600 00	\$5,200.00	\$1,886.08	\$3,772.16	¢1 670 75	¢2 247 E0	¢1 020 00	\$3,640.00	\$880.00	¢1 760 00		¢4.000.00	\$2,355.00	\$4,710.00	\$2,018.00	\$4,036.00
4		Inch Furnish & Install Trash Grate for Apron Endwall CPRC 36-	EdCII	2	φ2,201.75	\$4,563.50	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,772.10	\$1,673.75	\$3,347.50	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00	φοου.υυ	\$1,760.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,355.00	\$4,710.00	φ2,018.00	\$4,030.00
23 4	104.7.2	Inch Furnish & Install Trash Grate for Apron Endwall CPRC 48-	Each	2	\$3,860.65	\$7,721.30	\$4,025.00	\$8,050.00	\$3,316.19	\$6,632.38	\$1,117.55	\$2,235.10	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,310.00	\$2,620.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,695.00	\$7,390.00	\$3,380.00	\$6,760.00
24 4	104.7.3	Inch	Each	1	\$5,837.44	\$5,837.44	\$6,220.00	\$6,220.00	\$4,870.65	\$4,870.65	\$3,285.70	\$3,285.70	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,370.00	\$5,370.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
25 3	306.2.1	Furnish & Install Storm Manholes 4-FT Diameter, Each	Each	1	\$8,175.37	\$8,175.37	\$4,260.00	\$4,260.00	\$3,834.34	\$3,834.34	\$3,491.70	\$3,491.70	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,815.00	\$3,815.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,760.00	\$4,760.00
26 3	306.4.1	Furnish & Install Storm Manholes 6-FT Diameter, Each	Each	3	\$8,999.93	\$26,999.79	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$8,704.99	\$26,114.97	\$8,435.70	\$25,307.10	\$8,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$9,046.00	\$27,138.00	\$7,925.00	\$23,775.00	\$9,050.00	\$27,150.00	\$8,892.00	\$26,676.00
27	306.12	Furnish & Install Manhole Cover Type J	Each	4	\$683.03	\$2,732.12	\$555.00	\$2,220.00	\$621.79	\$2,487.16	\$540.75	\$2,163.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$565.00	\$2,260.00	\$524.00	\$2,096.00
28	305.12	Furnish & Install Catch Basin Cover Type C	Each	5	\$705.84	\$3,529.20	\$590.00	\$2,950.00	\$932.68	\$4,663.40	\$566.50	\$2,832.50	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$605.00	\$3,025.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$590.00	\$2,950.00	\$548.00	\$2,740.00
29	305.13	Furnish & Install Catch Basin Cover Type H-S	Each	3	\$1,037.43	\$3,112.29	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$932.68	\$2,798.04	\$824.00	\$2,472.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$890.00	\$2,670.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$855.00	\$2,565.00	\$794.00	\$2,382.00
30	305.3	Furnish & Install Catch Basins 3-FT Diameter	Each	2	\$3,130.15	\$6,260.30	\$2,041.00	\$4,082.00	\$2,694.40	\$5,388.80	\$3,811.00	\$7,622.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,645.00	\$3,290.00	\$2,740.00	\$5,480.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00	\$2,390.00	\$4,780.00
31	305.4	Furnish & Install Catch Basins 4-FT Diameter	Each	5	\$3,442.49	\$17,212.45	\$2,965.00	\$14,825.00	\$3,316.19	\$16,580.95	\$3,708.00	\$18,540.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,496.00	\$12,480.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$16,750.00
32		Furnish & Install Catch Basins 2x3-FT	Each	1	\$2,586.48	\$2,586.48	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,798.03	\$2,798.03		\$2,207.29	\$2,700.00		\$2,465.00	\$2,465.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,815.00	\$2,815.00	\$2,871.00	

## City of Neenah Contract 11-24 Douglas Park Storm Water Pond

I				Calnin & Goss, LLC		Kruczek Construction Inc.		Kartechner Brothers LLC		MCC, Inc.		Michels Road & Stone, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Peters Concrete Company		Dorner Inc.		Relyco Plus LLC	
ine Item Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
33 401.1.2	Furnish & Install Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-inch	Ton	669	\$14.73	\$9,854.37	\$20.25	\$13,547.25	\$19.95	\$13,346.55	\$16.00	\$10,704.00	\$26.00	\$17,394.00	\$14.50	\$9,700.50	\$16.50	\$11,038.50	\$23.90	\$15,989.10	\$27.62	\$18,477.78
34 706.1	Install and Maintain Traffic Control	Lump Sum	n 1	\$637.68	\$637.68	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,674.46	\$1,674.46	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.0
35 9999.2	Purnish & Install Lawn Seed (No.40), Mulch & Fertilizer	Sq.Yd.	6190	\$2.55	\$15,784.50	\$1.80	\$11,142.00	\$3.54	\$21,912.60	\$1.91	\$11,822.90	\$1.25	\$7,737.50	\$2.58	\$15,970.20	\$2.00	\$12,380.00	\$0.50	\$3,095.00	\$1.25	\$7,737.50
36 9999.3	Furnish & Install Temp Seed & Fertilizer	Sq.Yd.	3475	\$0.64	\$2,224.00	\$0.45	\$1,563.75	\$1.06	\$3,683.50	\$0.77	\$2,675.75	\$0.29	\$1,007.75	\$1.01	\$3,509.75	\$0.50	\$1,737.50	\$0.50	\$1,737.50	\$0.29	\$1,007.75
37 505.2	Watering	MGAL	25	\$127.53	\$3,188.25	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$83.72	\$2,093.00	\$118.45	\$2,961.25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
38 307.1.2	Install & Maintain Erosion Mat Class I Type B	Sq. Yd.	3475	\$2.93	\$10,181.75	\$2.25	\$7,818.75	\$1.28	\$4,448.00	\$1.80	\$6,255.00	\$2.25	\$7,818.75	\$1.31	\$4,552.25	\$2.30	\$7,992.50	\$1.70	\$5,907.50	\$2.25	\$7,818.7
39 309.6	Seal Manhole Opening	Each	2	\$753.29	\$1,506.58	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$414.53	\$829.06	\$257.50	\$515.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.0
40 309.7	/ Cap/Seal Pipe	Each	3	\$134.09	\$402.27	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,813.54	\$5,440.62	\$566.50	\$1,699.50	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.0
41 203.1.8	Insulate Pipe - 2 inch	Sq. Ft.	32	\$4.64	\$148.48	\$4.50	\$144.00	\$10.36	\$331.52	\$3.09	\$98.88	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$2.50	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$4.00	\$128.0
42 9999.1	Tree Relocation	Each	2	\$605.80	\$1,211.60	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$530.25	\$1,060.50	\$875.50	\$1,751.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.0
43 9999.2	Remove Swing Set	Each	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$761.91	\$761.91	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.0
44 505.3	Furnish & Install Seed, Mulch, & Fertilizer	Sq.Yd.	9662	\$2.30	\$22,222.60	\$1.75	\$16,908.50	\$4.14	\$40,000.68	\$1.32	\$12,753.84	\$1.25	\$12,077.50	\$2.48	\$23,961.76	\$0.01	\$96.62	\$1.00	\$9,662.00	\$1.25	\$12,077.5
					<u>\$519,738.16</u>		<u>\$565,555.55</u>		<u>\$586,441.55</u>		<u>\$636,120.18</u>		<u>\$647,050.56</u>		<u>\$652,465.71</u>		<u>\$748,924.52</u>		<u>\$760,871.60</u>		<u>\$810,909.7</u>